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LEARNINGMETHODS TEACHERS

The following teachers are all certificated to teach the LearningMethods and Anatomy of

Wholeness work. Many of these teachers give workshops in many different cites and

countries—see the LearningMethods web site for details of upcoming workshops:
www.learningmethods.com

There is a listing on the next page of the senior Apprentice Teachers near the end of their

training who are qualified to give unsupervised sessions (usually at a reduced fee).

CANADA

David Gorman  Workshops in various cities of Canada (based in Toronto)
+1 416-519-5470 e-mail: david@learningmethods.com
Toronto area: +1 416-519-5470

e-mail: eillen@learningmethods.com

Eillen Sellam

FRANCE

Ann Penistan +33 (0)4-50-40-87-48, cell: +41 (0)7-9590-3507
e-mail: ann.frances@learningmethods.com

Julia Gilroy Nice / Vence area: ~ +33 (0)4-93-24-22-57
e-mail: julia.gilroy@Ilearningmethods.com
NORWAY
Kari Manum Oslo area: +47 6714-3843, cell: +47 9508-2274
e-mail: kari.manum@Iearningmethods.com
SWEDEN

Bodil Rummelhoff Stockholm: +46 (0)8-687-0248, cell: +46 (0)73-679-4843
e-mail: bodil.rummelhoff@learningmethods.com

Asa Onlin Stockholm: +46 (0)8-759-0147, mobile: +46 (0)70-730-6450
e-mail: asa.ohlin@learningmethods.com

Stockholm: +46 (0)8-156395, mobile: +46 (0)70-899-0528
e-mail: lena.jonhall@learningmethods.com

Lena Jonhall

SWITZERLAND

Ann Penistan Geneva; +33 (0)4-50-40-87-48, cell: +41 (0)7-9590-3507

e-mail: ann.frances@learningmethods.com
UNITED STATES

Babette Lightner Minneapolis / St. Paul, MN and River Falls, Wl area:
+1 715-426-0497, cell: +1 612-729-7127
e-mail: babette.lightner@learningmethods.com
USA, continued in next column
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UNITED STATES, continued

Ben Kreilkamp  Minneapolis / St. Paul, MN area: +1 612-729-9771

e-mail: ben.kreilkamp@Iearningmethods.com
Elizabeth Garren Minneapolis / St. Paul, MN area:

+1 612-375-9142, cell: +1 612-804-1086

e-mail: elizabeth.garren@Ilearningmethods.com
Rebecca Frost Minneapolis / St. Paul area:  +1 612-827-7956

e-mail: rebecca.frost@learningmethods.com

LEARNINGMETHODS SENIOR APPRENTICE-TEACHERS

The following are Apprentice-Teachers near the end of their LearningMethods Teacher
Training. They are qualified to give unsupervised lessons as part of the senior stages of their
training (usually at a reduced fee). Contact them for further details. There are numerous other
Apprentice-Teachers at earlier stages of their apprenticeship who are not yet listed here.

CANADA

Marion Day Stratford / London: +1 519-276-0888
e-mail: marion.day@Ilearningmethods.com
Andrew Monaghan Montreal area: +1 514-898-0053
e-mail: andrew.monaghan@Ilearningmethods.com

GERMANY

Kathryn Doehner Tibingen/Stuttgart: +49 (0)87-958-4232
e-mail: kthryn.doehner@Iearningmethods.com
SWEDEN

Helle Axel-Nilsson Stockholm: +46 (0)8-411-0161, cell: +46 (0)73-691-5523
e-mail: helle.axel-nilsson@learningmethods.com
Niclas Stureberg  Stockholm: +46 (0)8-744-4463, cell: +46 (0)70-372-7210
e-mail: niclas.stureberg@learningmethods.com
UNITED KINGDOM
David Robertson Belfast/Enniskillen: +44 (0)288-952-1986, cell: (0)770-959-0838

e-mail: david.robertson@Iearningmethods.com
UNITED STATES

Bonnie Z. Bottoms Minneapolis: +1 952-544-0180, cell: +1 952-457-6733
e-mail: bonnie.bottoms@Ilearningmethods.com
Miriam Scholz-Carlson ~ Minneapolis / St. Paul area:  +1 612-827-7956
e-mail: miriam.scholz-carlson@Ilearningmethods.com
Jen Bush San Francisco area: +1 715-688-9556
e-mail: jen.bush@learningmethods.com



